
Un
de

rs
co

re
d 

ma
te

ri
al

 =
 n

ew
[b
ra

ck
et

ed
 m

at
er

ia
l]
 =

 d
el

et
e

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

SENATE BILL 626

43RD LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - FIRST SESSION, 1997

INTRODUCED BY

CARLOS R. CISNEROS

AN ACT

MAKING AN APPROPRIATION FOR AN EROSION CONTROL PROGRAM IN TAOS

COUNTY; DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:

Section 1.  APPROPRIATION.--Two hundred fifty thousand

dollars ($250,000) is appropriated from the general fund to the

local government division of the department of finance and

administration for expenditure in fiscal years 1997 and 1998 for

the purpose of establishing an erosion control and re-seeding

program in areas damaged by fire in Taos county.  Any unexpended

or unencumbered balance remaining at the end of fiscal year 1998

shall revert to the general fund.

Section 2.  EMERGENCY.--It is necessary for the public

peace, health and safety that this act take effect immediately.
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     FORTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE

     FIRST SESSION, 1997

February 18, 1997

Mr. President:

Your CONSERVATION COMMITTEE, to whom has been referred

     SENATE BILL 626

has had it under consideration and reports same with

recommendation that it DO PASS, and thence referred to the

FINANCE COMMITTEE.

Respectfully submitted,

__________________________________

Michael S. Sanchez, Chairman 

Adopted_______________________ Not Adopted_______________________



Un
de

rs
co

re
d 

ma
te

ri
al

 =
 n

ew
[b
ra

ck
et

ed
 m

at
er

ia
l]
 =

 d
el

et
e

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

- 3 -

          (Chief Clerk)                          (Chief Clerk)

                  Date ________________________

The roll call vote was  6  For  2  Against

Yes: 6

No: Davis, Payne

Excused: Kysar, Lyons

Absent: None
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