1	SENATE BILL 626			
2	43rd LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - FIRST SESSION, 1997			
3	INTRODUCED BY			
4	CARLOS R. CI SNEROS			
5				
6				
7				
8				
9				
10	AN ACT			
11	MAKING AN APPROPRIATION FOR AN EROSION CONTROL PROGRAM IN TAOS			
12	COUNTY; DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.			
13				
14	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:			
15	Section 1. APPROPRIATIONTwo hundred fifty thousand			
16	dollars (\$250,000) is appropriated from the general fund to the			
17	local government division of the department of finance and			
18	administration for expenditure in fiscal years 1997 and 1998 for			
19	the purpose of establishing an erosion control and re-seeding			
20	program in areas damaged by fire in Taos county. Any unexpended			
21	or unencumbered balance remaining at the end of fiscal year 1998			
22	shall revert to the general fund.			
23	Section 2. EMERGENCYIt is necessary for the public			
24	peace, health and safety that this act take effect immediately.			

25

I

. 115927. 1

		1	FORTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE
		2	FIRST SESSION, 1997
		3	
		4	
		5	February 18, 1997
		6	
		7	Mr. President:
		8	
		9	Your CONSERVATION COMMITTEE , to whom has been referred
		10	
		11	SENATE BILL 626
		12	
	+] = delete	13	has had it under consideration and reports same with
		14	recommendation that it DO PASS , and thence referred to the
		15	FINANCE COMMITTEE.
4 		16	
		17	Respectfully submitted,
		18	
		19	
	[bracketed_mterial]	20	
l mai	Int	21	
<u>Underscored</u> mterial	ted	22	Michael S. Sanchez, Chairman
	acke	23	
Und	uq]	24	
		25	Adapted Not Adapted
			Adopted Not Adopted

I

		(Chief Clerk)	(Chief Clerk)
	1 2 3 4	Date	
	5 6 7	The roll call vote was <u>6</u> For <u>2</u> Against Yes: 6 No: Davis, Payne	
	8 9 10	Excused: Kysar, Lyons Absent: None	
al] = delete	11 12 13	S0626C01	
	14 15 16		
	17 18 19 20		
[bracketed mterial] =	21 22 23		
[brac]	24 25		
		- 3 -	

<u>Underscored material = new</u>